
01/24/k

	 PRODUCT DATA SHEET 

 

SYN-DIFF Series 
Synthetic Gear Lubricant


SYN-DIFF Series are full PAO synthetic high 
performance gear lubricants formulated to 
meet the demands of industrial and 
automotive environments. 

These synthetic gear lubricants provide 
protection against failures associated with 
heavy loading and reduce wear and energy 
consumption through reduced frictional drag.  

SYN-DIFF Series meet the criteria for API 
designations GL-5 & MT-1, the MIL-L-210E 
specification, SAE J2360 as well as Mack 
GO-J and Rockwell & Eaton differential 
specifications.

Pan American Lubricants products are continually undergoing improvements in their formulation and manufacture. The values indicated in this PDS are typical production values at the time of this writing. 
Pan American Lubricants reserves the right to alter and update product data and typical values at any time without notice. It is the responsibility of the installer and/or purchaser to determine whether  
these specifications are adequate and proper for the intended application. For MSDS information visit www.panamlubricants.com or contact Pan American Lubricants. 

NFG 
NON-FOOD GRADE

Properties / 
Characteristics SYN-DIFF

Viscosity Grade 75W-90 75W-140 80W-140

Specific Gravity 0.86 0.89 0.89

Viscosity 
     @40ºC, cSt 
     @100ºC, cSt

  
90 

14.1
183.92 
26.08

283 
31.9

Viscosity Index 160 177 150

Flash Point, ºF 
                  (ºC)

428 
220

430 
221

450 
232

Pour Point, ºF 
                 (ºC)

-67 
-55

-58 
-50

-35 
-37

Copper 
Corrosion Test

1b 1b 1b


