PRODUCT DATA SHEET



NFG NON-FOOD GRADE

SYN-DIFF Series

Synthetic Gear Lubricant

SYN-DIFF Series are full PAO synthetic high performance gear lubricants formulated to meet the demands of industrial and automotive environments.

These synthetic gear lubricants provide protection against failures associated with heavy loading and reduce wear and energy consumption through reduced frictional drag.

SYN-DIFF Series meet the criteria for API designations GL-5 & MT-1, the MIL-L-210E specification, SAE J2360 as well as Mack GO-J and Rockwell & Eaton differential specifications.

Properties / Characteristics	SYN-DIFF		
Viscosity Grade	75W-90	75W-140	80W-140
Specific Gravity	0.86	0.89	0.89
Viscosity @40°C, cSt @100°C, cSt	90 14.1	183.92 26.08	283 31.9
Viscosity Index	160	177	150
Flash Point, °F (°C)	428 220	430 221	450 232
Pour Point, °F (°C)	-67 -55	-58 -50	-35 -37
Copper Corrosion Test	1b	1b	1b